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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_____________ 

 
SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC AND  

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, 
Petitioners 

 
v. 
 

GREENTHREAD, LLC, 
Patent Owner 

_______________________ 

IPR2023-01242 (Patent No. 11,121,222)1 
IPR2023-01243 (Patent No. 10,510,842)2 
IPR2023-01244 (Patent No. 11,121,222) 3 

IPR2024-00263 (Patent No. 11,316,014) 
IPR2024-00264 (Patent No. 10,734,481) 
IPR2024-00265 (Patent No. (9,190,502) 
IPR2024-00266 (Patent No. 8,421,195) 4 

________________________ 

 
PATENT OWNER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF 

MATTHEW MURPHY 
 

 
1 Texas Instruments Incorporated, which filed a petition in IPR2024-00673, has been joined as a 
party to this proceeding. 
2 Texas Instruments Incorporated, which filed a petition in IPR2024-00672, has been joined as a 
party to this proceeding. 
3 Texas Instruments Incorporated, which filed a petition in IPR2024-00674, has been joined as a 
party to this proceeding. 
4 The word-for-word identical paper is being filed in each proceeding identified in the heading.  



Please take notice that pursuant to the Board’s June 27, 2025 Order Setting 

Post-Remand Discovery and Briefs,5 Patent Owner, Greenthread, LLC, will conduct 

the deposition of Matthew Murphy, a witness of Petitioner, Semiconductor 

Component Industries, LLC., via videoconference beginning at 9:00 A.M. PT on 

Wednesday July 23, 2025. 

The parties have conferred by email and have agreed upon the date and time 

for Mr. Murphy’s deposition.   

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means. The deposition will 

be taken before an officer authorized to administer oaths.   

 
  

 
5 The Board’s Order is Paper 111 in IPR2023-01242. Identical orders, with different paper 
numbers, were issued in each of the captioned IPRs. 



Dated: July 15, 2025                            Respectfully submitted, 

/Alan Whitehurst/    
Alan Whitehurst 
Reg. No. 43,263 
awhitehurst@mckoolsmith.com  
Arvind Jairam  
Reg. No. 62,759   
ajairam@mckoolsmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
1717 K St. NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 370-8300 
Facsimile: (202) 370-8344 

Scott W. Hejny 
Reg. No. 45,882 
shejny@mckoolsmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
300 Crescent Court, Suite 2100 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone: (214) 978-4000 
Facsimile: (214) 978-4044 
 
Archis “Neil” Ozarkar  
Reg. No. 71,265 
nozarkar@mckoolsmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
600 Travis Street, Suite 7000 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone: (713) 485-7300 
Facsimile: (713) 485-7344 



 

 

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this PATENT OWNER’S 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MATTHEW MURPHY has been served on 

Petitioner via email on the following counsel of record for Petitioner: 

Roger Fulghum 
Roger.Fulghum@BakerBotts.com 
Michael Hawes 
Michael.Hawes@BakerBotts.com 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
One Shell Plaza 
910 Louisiana Street 
Houston, TX  77002 
T.: (713) 229-1234 
 
Mark Speegle 
Mark.Speegle@BakerBotts.com 
Ellyar Y. Barazesh 
Ellyar.Barazesh@BakerBotts.com 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
401 South First Street, Suite 1300 
Austin, TX  78704 
T: (512) 322-2536 
 
Daniel Anderson  
Daniel.Anderson@andersonpatents.com 
1930 S. Alma School Road, Suite A200  
Mesa, AZ  85210 
T: (602) 516-8265 
 
Eliot D. Williams 
Eliot.Williams@BakerBotts.com 
700 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
T: (202) 639-1334 
 
dlgreenthreadvonsemi@bakerbotts.com 



 

 

The foregoing has also been served on the joined party via email on the 

following counsel of record for the joined party: 

Joshua A. Griswold  
griswold@fr.com  
Patrick J. Bisenius  
bisenius@fr.com  
Fish & Richardson P.C.  
60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200  
Minneapolis, MN 55402  
 
IPR12189-0084IP1@fr.com  
PTABInbound@fr.com 
 

Dated: July 15, 2025  By: /Alan Whitehurst/ 
  Alan Whitehurst, Reg. No. 43,263 

 


